

## **Information Released under Freedom of Information Act**

**Subject:** Request for statistics relating to Late Filing Penalties

**Date Released:** 5 April 2016

**Summary of request:** The enquirer requested statistics relating to Late Filing Penalties

### **Information Released**

I have answered your request in the order appearing in your email.

**How many appeals and how much correspondence concern late filing of 2014 a/c's?**

**How does that compare with the earlier years?**

Companies House publish extensive statistics relating to Late Filing Penalties. I have provided the link for the Late filing statistics 2015-16, 2014-15 which can be viewed on our website. 2013-14 can be found on the National Archives website. The statistics show penalties imposed and the amount of appeals received.

<https://www.gov.uk/government/statistics/late-filing-penalty-statistics-2015-2016>

<https://www.gov.uk/government/statistics/late-filing-penalty-statistics-2014-2015>

<http://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/20141104103730/http://www.companieshouse.gov.uk/about/corporateDocuments/lateFilingPenaltiesStatistics2013-2014.pdf>

**How and when have you changed your website format in the last three years?**

Companies House moved to the single government website GOV.UK in November 2014.

**Was CH hacked into?**

**If so when?**

This information is exempt by virtue of s31(3) of the Freedom of Information Act and Companies House is neither confirming nor denying that information falling within the scope of this requests is held.